Med Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	nent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE rof the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office ox 1450				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7					
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1.) Ari RAPPOPORT 2.) Uri AVISSAR 3.) Alex BEN-TAL 4.) Iddo LEVIN  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A Name and address of receiving party:  YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM, LTD. HI TECH PARK EDMOND SAFRA CAMPUS GIVAT RAM JERUSALEM 91390 ISRAEL			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1.) October 19 2.), 3.) & 4.) August 17, 2009;		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/543	.979  Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)			
C. Title of Application: PERSO	ONAL TEXT ASSISTA				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	-	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-8 <u>36</u>	320-4850 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-046 .			
rax (quinter: /us-aso	-2.01				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document    Date: October 26, 2009   James A. Oliff Regisfration No. 27,075   Steven D. Jinks Regisfration No. 62,760					

PATENT

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 142635

## ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Ari RAPPOPORT

Citizenship:

Işracli

Post Office Address:

29/3 El Salvador St.,

Jerusalem 96404

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Un AVISSAR

Citizenship: Post Office Address: Israeli 7 Hayasmin St.,

.....

Kfar-Sava 44355

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Alex BEN-TAL

Citizenship:

israeli

Post Office Address:

1/17 Eliezer Friedman St.,

Petach Tikva 49444

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

iddo LEVIN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Shderot Motzkin 5,

Tel-Aylv 62288

ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) the receipt and adequacy thereof is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem,

Ltd.

laracii Company, of

Address of Assignce

Hi Tech Park

Edmond Sefra Campus

Givat Ram Jerusalem 91390 ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

### Title PERSONAL TEXT ASSISTANT

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on August 19, 2009 as Application Serial No. 12/543.979

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 023425 FRAME: 0455 Page 2 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.:

- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
  United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assigned or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Fatents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Ausignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oliff & Berridge. PLC the power to insen on this essignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) beins, execution, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	All KAPPOPOK I		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	<del></del>
Full Name of Inventor:	Uni AVISSAR	8112-1300<	7
Inventor's Signature:	_v_l	Date: /25	
Full Name of Inventor:	Alex BEN-TAL		
Inventor's Signature:	<u></u>	Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	iddo LEVIN	8  443a04 	
Inventor's Signature:		Date: ——	
Date	Witness		
Data	Witness		

Page 1 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 142635

## ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Ati RAPPOPORT

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

29/3 El Salvador St.

Jerusalem 96404

**ISRAEL** 

Full Name of Inventor:

Uri AVISSAR

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

7 Hayasmin St.,

Kfar-Sava 44355

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Alex BEN-TAL

Citizenship:

Isrecli

Post Office Address:

1/17 Eliozer Friedman St.,

Petach Tikva 49444

SRABL

Full Name of Inventor:

Iddo LEVIN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

Shderot Motzkin 5, Tel-Aviv 62288

ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) the receipt and adequacy thereof is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem,

Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Hi Tech Park

Edmond Safra Campus

Oivet Ram Jerusalèm 91390 ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

### Title PERSONAL TEXT ASSISTANT

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on August 19, 2009 as Application Serial No. 12/543,979

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in end to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 142635

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undereigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oliff & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Ari RAPPOPORT	17		
Inventor's Signature:	ton: Roman	A	Date; <u>[9 ©</u>	ct 2009
Full Name of Inventor:	Uri AVISSAR			
Inventor's Signature:			Date:	<del></del>
Full Name of Inventor:	Alex BEN-TAL			
Inventor's Signature:			Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Iddo LEVIN			
Inventor's Signature;			Date:	
			_	
mula net in	m 9 115	Ruce Ram	<u>,      </u> (	
Date 11 0 - 12x	With the same	/ //	<u></u>	
Date	<u> 2,00                                  </u>	Ten but		

Page I of 2 Pages

Attorney's Docket No.: 142635

# ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor:

Ari RAPPOPORT

Citizenship;

Istacli

Post Office Address:

29/3 El Salvador St.,

Jerusalem 96404

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Uri AVISSAR

Citizenship: Post Office Address: Israeli 7 Hayasmin St.,

Kfar-Sava 44355

ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor:

Alex BEN-TAL

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

1/17 Eliezer Friedman St.,

Petach Tikva 49444

ISRAEL

Iddo LEVIN

Full Name of Inventor;

Cltizenship:

Isracli

Post Office Address:

Shderot Motzkin 5,

Tel-Aviv 62288

ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) the receipt and adequacy thereof is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem,

Ltd.

Israeli Company, of

Address of Assignee

Hi Tesh Park

Edmond Safra Campus

Givet Ram Jerusalem 91390 ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

#### Title PERSONAL TEXT ASSISTANT

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is ettached hereto.

was filed on August 19, 2009 as Application Serial No. 12/543,979

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

**PATENT** 

Page 2 of 2 Pages

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(a) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters. Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignet, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oliff & Betridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, end/or essigns, and shall hure to the benefit of the heirs, executive, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor.	ah rappoport	
Inventor's Signitures		Date:
Full Name of Inventor:	um avissar	•
Inventor's Signature;		Date:
Full Name of inventor: Inventor's Signature:	Alex BEN-TAL	Date: 13.6.2009
Full Name of Inventor: Inventor's Signature:	Iddo LEVIN	Date:
	,	
Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	

**PATENT**